
   
 

   
 

2022-2023 Champaign-Ford Counties 

Regional Office of Education 9 

Homeless Liaisons by 

Public School District 

District Contact Email Address Phone Number 

Champaign CUSD 4 Lori Thompson Lthompson@u4sd.org 217-351-3701 

Fisher CUSD 1 Barbara Thompson barb.thompson@fisherk12.org 217-897-6125 

Gibson City Melvin Sibley CUSD 5 Erin Nuss Nuss.erin@gcmsk12.org 217-784-4292 

Gifford CUSD 188 Jared Ellison Ellisonj@gifford.k12.il.us 217-568-7733 

Heritage CUSD 8 High School Patti Knott patti.knott@heritage8.org 217-834-3393 

Heritage CUSD 8 K-8 Kristi Sanders Kristi.sanders@heritage8.org 217-896-2421 

Ludlow CCSD 142 Jeff Graham jgraham@ludlowschool.org 217-396-5261 

Mahomet-Seymour CUSD 3 Marissa Hill mhill@mscusd.org 217-586-5833 

Paxton-Buckley-Loda CUSD 10 Stacy Johnson Sjohnson@pblpanthers.org 217-370-9292 

Prairieview-Ogden CCSD 197 Jeff Isenhower isenhowerj@pvo.k12.il.us 217-583-3300 

Rantoul City SD 137 Darcy Widener dwidener@rcs137.org 217-893-5400 

Rantoul Township HSD 193 Anita Plank anitaplank@students.rths193.org 217-892-6137 

St. Joseph CCSD 169 Mike Sennert msennert@stjoe.k12.il.us 217-469-2291 

St. Joseph-Ogden CHSD 305 Kaylee Butler Butlerk@sjo.k12.il.us 217-469-7321 

Thomasboro CCSD 130 Bonnie McArthur bmcarthur@tgs130.org 217-643-3275 

Tolono CUSD 7 Jim Carver Carverj@unity.k12.il.us 217-684-5218 

Urbana SD 116 Dionne Webster Dwebster@usd116.org 217-384-3652 

READY Greg Jahiel gjahiel@readyprogram.org 217-239-0322 

ROE 9 Donna Kaufman kaufman@roe9.org 217-202-1156 

ROE 9 Kim Nix knix@roe9.org 217-239-0322 

 

 

Pre-School Contacts 

School Contact Email Address Phone Number 

Champaign County Head Start Dana Smith dsmith@ccrpc.org 217-384-1200 

Champaign Early Childhood Center Brandy Dietsch dietscbr@u4sd.org 217-351-3753 

Rural Champaign County Special 
Education Cooperative 

Jennifer Armstrong armstrongj@rccsec.org 217-892-8877 

Urbana Early Childhood School Beth Ladd bladd@usd116.org 217-384-3616 

 


